



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1452/2023**
BHARTI

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Meera Kaura Patel (DHCLSC),
Ms. Ritika Saini, Ms. Manika Pandey,
Ms. Puru Pratap Singh, Ms. Zainab
Hussain, Mr. Vikash Vadit,
Advocates

versus

PRADEEP KUMAR GAUR

.....Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
17.01.2025

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
Re-notify on 07.03.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 17, 2025/sw