



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1452/2023**

BHARTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meera Kaura Patel,
DHCLSC with Ms. Ritika
Saini, Ms. Manika Pandey, Mr.
Puru Pratap Singh, Mr. Zainab
Hussain and Mr. Vikash Vadit,
Advs.

versus

PRADEEP KUMAR GAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

07.03.2025

%

There is a Full Court Reference to bid farewell to the Hon'ble
Ms. Justice Rekha Palli.

Renotify on 16.07.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 07, 2025/gunn