



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1452/2023**

BHARTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meera Kaura Patel, DHCLSC
with Ms. Ritika Saini, Ms. Manika
Pandey, Mr. Puru Pratap Singh, Ms.
Zainab Hussain, Mr. Vikash Vadit and
Ms. Sakshi Apurva, Advocates.

versus

PRADEEP KUMAR GAUR

.....Respondent

Through: In person (through Vc).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

06.10.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Counsellor's report has been received. The same is taken on record.
3. As per the Counsellor's report, it is recommended that the child should begin with regular supervising interactions with the mother/ petitioner either through physical meetings or through video calls.
4. The respondent, who appears in person through video conferencing, submits that he has no objection with regard to such meetings. Let the respondent appear before this Court along with the child on the next date of hearing.
5. List on 15.10.2025 at 04:00 PM.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025/bsr/sg