



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1452/2023**

BHARTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meera Kaura Patel, DHCLSC
with Ms. Ritika Saini, Ms. Manika
Pandey, Mr. Puru Pratap Singh, Ms.
Zainab Hussain, Mr. Vikash Vadit
And Ms. Sakshi Apurva, Advocates.
Petitioner in person.

versus

PRADEEP KUMAR GAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person alongwith child.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

15.10.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Court had interacted with the parties.
3. List for hearing on 16.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/sn