



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1452/2023**

BHARTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meera Kaura Patel, Mr. Puru
Pratap Singh, Advs. along with
petitioner in-person.

versus

PRADEEP KUMAR GAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent (Through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

10.02.2026

1. List on 11.02.2026.
2. The respondent is directed to remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/at